# **TENET ORCID Consortium**

## **Application for membership**

made by

(hereinafter "THE INSTITUTION") represented herein by:

who warrants that they are authorised thereto.

- 1. THE INSTITUTION acknowledges its understanding of the ORCID Consortium Agreement entered into between TENET NPC and ORCID, Inc, attached hereto as Annexure A, including the ORCID Licence Agreement contained therein.
- 2. THE INSTITUTION wishes to become a Member of the TENET ORCID Consortium ("the Consortium") with effect from the desired start date specified below and accordingly makes application for Membership of the Consortium.
- 3. THE INSTITUTION agrees, should its application succeed, to be bound by the terms and conditions of the ORCID Licence Agreement contained in Annexure A, including its Appendices.
- 4. THE INSTITUTION agrees to abide by the payment terms stated in all TENET invoices for THE INSTITUTION's purchases made under this authorisation.

Signed at \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_

### FOR THE INSTITUTION

The signatory warranting that they are authorised thereto

Desired Start Date of Membership:

# **TENET ORCID Consortium**

## Annexure B – Institutional Information

The following information is required to allow TENET to process your application, and may be shared with ORCID, Inc. for the purposes of administering your membership of the ORCID Consortium.

### Main contact person (person who has overall responsibility for your ORCID membership)

Name	
Email address	
Phone number	

### Accounts/billing contact (if different from main contact)

Name	
Email address	
Phone number	

### Technical contact (person responsible for API integrations)

Name	
Email address	
Phone number	

#### Use of name and logo

ORCID is a community-based initiative and as such, is eager to promote the participation of its Members. Unless you explicitly indicate otherwise below, TENET will assume that your institution consents to its name and logo being used in the way described in the "Use of Trademark" clause contained in the ORCID Licence Agreement, and will further indicate such agreement to ORCID, Inc.

Use of name and logo

Agree	
-------	--

